

28th October, 2024

BSE Limited
Listing Dept. / Dept. of Corporate Services,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Listing Dept., Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No. C/1, G. Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.

Security Code : 539301
Security ID : ARVSMART

Symbol : ARVSMART

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Submission of newspaper advertisement in respect of financial results of the Company.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith the copies of the newspaper advertisement published on 26th October, 2024 in the Financial Express (In English - All India edition and in Gujarati - Ahmedabad Edition) in respect of the extract of the unaudited financial results of the Company for Q2 & H1 FY25.

The copy of the same will also be available on the website of the Company at <https://www.arvindsmartspaces.com/investors/updates/>.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Arvind SmartSpaces Limited

Mitanshu Shah
Chief Financial Officer

Encl.: As above

#DESIGNEDTOINSPIRE

ARVIND SMARTSPACES LIMITED
 CIN: L16001MH2018PT1779
 Regd. Office: 24, Government Servant's Society, Near Municipal Market, O.H. C.G. Road, Neralgaon, Ahmednagar-430009.
 Contact: 071424 7550 Website: www.arvindsmartspace.com Email: investor@arvind.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30th SEPTEMBER 2024

(In Lakhs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on		Half Year ended		
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	4555.10	742.01	2766.72	3803.11	1395.53
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	630.40	742.01	138.74	712.80	287.59
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	426.07	441.81	108.17	472.88	199.21
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	423.85	433.58	107.92	470.42	194.71
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	4554.45	4546.20	4531.30	4554.45	4531.20
6	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)	0.94	1.64	0.24	1.04	0.43
8	Diluted EPS	0.84	1.54	0.21	0.94	0.38

"IMPORTANT"
 Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

KAMAT HOTELS (INDIA) LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 79-C, Nehru Road, Near Santacruz Airport, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai-400 099.
 CIN: L55101MH1986PLC039307, Website: www.khil.com, Email: cs@khil.com, Tel. No. 022 26164000

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	8,708.78	7,580.01	6,617.38	16,301.78	13,811.75
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,171.00	1,155.64	49.74	1,093.54	607.52
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	83.90	106.73	3.32	941.63	114.56
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	844.05	107.56	12.96	952.21	138.13
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) (including forfeited shares)	3,006.00	2,712.08	2,524.14	3,006.00	2,524.14
6	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)	2.88	0.39	0.01	3.98	0.46
7	Earnings per share (EPS) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) (Diluted (in Rupees))	2.81	0.37	0.01	3.21	0.42

Universal Cables Limited
 Regd. Office : P. O. Birla Vikas, Satna - 485 005 (M.P.)
 Phone : (07672) 257121 to 257127, 141000 - Fax : (07672) 416228
 E-mail : headoffice@unical.com - Website : www.unical.com
 CIN: L31300MP1945PLC001114
 AN ISISO 9001, 14001 & 45001 COMPANY

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024

(₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	63011.52	48870.13	49439.24	112681.65	97380.09
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2307.81	829.66	1406.00	3137.47	4606.90
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2307.81	829.66	1406.00	3137.47	4606.90
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1827.50	559.19	1165.36	2386.69	3569.95
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1955.02	3690.34	1193.62	5645.36	1827.83
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	3469.83	3469.83	3469.83	3469.83	3469.83
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-
8	Basic & Diluted Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)	5.27	1.61	3.36	6.88	10.29

Key Unaudited Standalone Financial Information of the Company is as under :-

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	63011.52	48870.13	49439.24	112681.65	97380.09
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax	2317.31	216.82	823.99	2534.13	2089.09
3	Net Profit for the period after Tax	1889.98	166.77	797.77	2056.75	1714.19
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1804.92	675.05	724.78	2479.97	10318.81

Eris Lifesciences Limited
 Regd. Office: Shivarth Ambit, Plot No 142/2, Ramdas Road Off SBR, Near Swati Bungalows, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380054. E-mail: compliance.officer@erislifesciences.com Website: www.eris.co.in, Tel: +91 79 6966 1000, Fax: +91 79 6966 1155. CIN: L24232GJ2007PLC049867

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(₹ in crores except per share data)

Particulars	For Quarter Ended	For Quarter Ended	For Quarter Ended	For Half Year Ended	For Half Year Ended	For Year Ended
	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
Revenue from Operations	741.17	719.72	505.30	1,460.89	971.92	2,009.15
Net Profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	129.11	115.32	126.23	244.43	238.71	431.24
Net Profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items	129.11	115.32	126.23	244.43	238.71	431.24
Net Profit for the period after tax	96.35	89.42	122.30	185.77	215.95	397.05
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	96.19	88.63	119.91	184.82	213.64	394.00
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1 each)	13.61	13.61	13.60	13.61	13.60	13.60
Other Equity	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	2,572.52
Net Worth	3,177.15	3,078.09	2,427.57	3,177.15	2,427.57	3,222.03
Paid-up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	2,695.24	2,869.18	785.89	2,695.24	785.89	2,735.27
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio	0.86	0.95	0.34	0.86	0.34	0.86
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1 each) (not annualised) :						
Basic	6.73	6.11	9.08	12.84	16.05	28.82
Diluted	6.72	6.10	9.06	12.82	16.03	28.79
Capital Redemption Reserve	0.17	0.17	0.17	0.17	0.17	0.17
Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.15	2.21	5.71	2.18	5.36	3.56
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.17	2.91	8.74	3.04	8.09	6.09

Hero Fincorp Limited
 Registered office: 34, Community Centre, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi - 110057
 Corporate office: 9, Community Centre, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi - 110057
 Fax: 011-49487197, Tel. No: 011-49487150, Website: www.herofincorp.com
 CIN: U74899DL1991PLC046774

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(₹ in Crore)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income From Operations	2,267.89	1,891.54	7,804.69
2	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	62.65	265.16	925.20
3	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	62.65	265.16	925.20
4	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	26.52	184.03	601.92
5	Total Comprehensive income/ (loss) for the period [Comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	23.85	193.95	575.45
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	127.31	127.31	127.31
7	Reserves (including revaluation reserve)	5,587.45	5,322.08	5,648.24
8	Securities Premium Account	3,940.45	3,940.30	3,940.31
9	Net Worth	5,714.76	5,449.39	5,775.55
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	-	44,621.49	41,699.39
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	7.81	6.96	7.22
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) i). Basic *	2.09	14.46	47.28
	ii). Diluted *	2.08	14.44	47.19
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

EUROTAS INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED - IN LIQUIDATION

(EVIU Company)

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

Liquidator is inviting prospective investors to acquire Eurotas Infrastructure Limited 'In Liquidation' ('EVIU' Company) as a going concern or the movable assets of the Company on a collective basis through e-auction process. ELI has an under-construction cement manufacturing plant at Additional Sinar Industrial Area, MIDC, Village - Musaligon, Taluka - Sinar, District - Nashik, Maharashtra and the key highlights of the company are as follows:

- 36.37 hectares of Leasehold Land Parcel in Additional Sinar Industrial Area, MIDC, Musaligon, Sinar, Nashik, Maharashtra.
- Under Construction Cement Grinding Unit of 1.6 MTPA capacity (expandable upto 4.95 MTPA) which is estimated to 80-85% completed.
- Registered Office Premise (rented) in New Delhi with few Office Equipment and Furniture & Fixtures.

E-Auction on November 21, 2024 from 2 PM to 3 PM at web portal of www.auctions.co.in.
Call at +91 88285 7197 or Email at cirp.eurotas@gmail.com for more information.

For Eurotas Infrastructure Limited - In Liquidation
Huzefa Fazki Stabkhan, Liquidator
Authorisation of Assignment valid till October 19, 2024
huzefa.stabkhan@gmail.com, cirp.eurotas@gmail.com

Date: October 26, 2024
Place: Mumbai

SBI ભારતીય સ્ટેટ બેંક ઓફ ઇન્ડિયા

પરિવહન - ૪ (વહીર(4)) હલખા નીતી (આવક વિનિયત માટે)

આથી, નીચે મુજબના શરતો અને શરતો હેઠળ, પસંદગીદારોને, આવકના આધારે સમયાવધિમાં આવી પસંદગી કરવા માટે સુવિધાઓ સુલભ કરવામાં આવી છે. આ શરતોના અંતર્ગત, કોઈ પણ વહીરની આવક વિનિયત કરવામાં આવી શકે છે. આ વિનિયત કરવામાં આવેલી રકમોનો ઉપયોગ એવો કરવામાં આવશે કે જેને કાયદા અને ન્યાયના અંતર્ગત, સુવિધાદાર પસંદગીદારની સહી અને સહમતિથી સુવિધાદારની સહી અને સહમતિથી વ્યવસ્થા કરવામાં આવે છે. આ વિનિયત કરવામાં આવેલી રકમોનો ઉપયોગ એવો કરવામાં આવશે કે જેને કાયદા અને ન્યાયના અંતર્ગત, સુવિધાદાર પસંદગીદારની સહી અને સહમતિથી સુવિધાદારની સહી અને સહમતિથી વ્યવસ્થા કરવામાં આવે છે. આ વિનિયત કરવામાં આવેલી રકમોનો ઉપયોગ એવો કરવામાં આવશે કે જેને કાયદા અને ન્યાયના અંતર્ગત, સુવિધાદાર પસંદગીદારની સહી અને સહમતિથી સુવિધાદારની સહી અને સહમતિથી વ્યવસ્થા કરવામાં આવે છે.

આથી, નીચે મુજબના શરતો અને શરતો હેઠળ, પસંદગીદારોને, આવકના આધારે સમયાવધિમાં આવી પસંદગી કરવા માટે સુવિધાઓ સુલભ કરવામાં આવી છે. આ શરતોના અંતર્ગત, કોઈ પણ વહીરની આવક વિનિયત કરવામાં આવી શકે છે. આ વિનિયત કરવામાં આવેલી રકમોનો ઉપયોગ એવો કરવામાં આવશે કે જેને કાયદા અને ન્યાયના અંતર્ગત, સુવિધાદાર પસંદગીદારની સહી અને સહમતિથી સુવિધાદારની સહી અને સહમતિથી વ્યવસ્થા કરવામાં આવે છે.

બેંક ઓફ મહારાષ્ટ્ર

બેંક ઓફ મહારાષ્ટ્ર

બેંક ઓફ મહારાષ્ટ્ર દ્વારા પસંદગી કરવામાં આવેલી સુવિધાઓ સુલભ કરવામાં આવી છે. આ શરતોના અંતર્ગત, કોઈ પણ વહીરની આવક વિનિયત કરવામાં આવી શકે છે. આ વિનિયત કરવામાં આવેલી રકમોનો ઉપયોગ એવો કરવામાં આવશે કે જેને કાયદા અને ન્યાયના અંતર્ગત, સુવિધાદાર પસંદગીદારની સહી અને સહમતિથી સુવિધાદારની સહી અને સહમતિથી વ્યવસ્થા કરવામાં આવે છે.

દિવસ નોવલ ટીમ

ફાઇનાન્સિયલ રીપોર્ટ

ફાઇનાન્સિયલ રીપોર્ટ સુલભ કરવામાં આવેલ છે. આ શરતોના અંતર્ગત, કોઈ પણ વહીરની આવક વિનિયત કરવામાં આવી શકે છે. આ વિનિયત કરવામાં આવેલી રકમોનો ઉપયોગ એવો કરવામાં આવશે કે જેને કાયદા અને ન્યાયના અંતર્ગત, સુવિધાદાર પસંદગીદારની સહી અને સહમતિથી સુવિધાદારની સહી અને સહમતિથી વ્યવસ્થા કરવામાં આવે છે.

આવક વિનિયત કરવામાં આવેલી રકમો		કુલ રકમ
1	કુલ રકમ	1,00,00,00,000

BANK OF MAHARASHTRA

પરિવહન - ૪ (વહીર(4)) હલખા નીતી (આવક વિનિયત માટે)

આથી, નીચે મુજબના શરતો અને શરતો હેઠળ, પસંદગીદારોને, આવકના આધારે સમયાવધિમાં આવી પસંદગી કરવા માટે સુવિધાઓ સુલભ કરવામાં આવી છે. આ શરતોના અંતર્ગત, કોઈ પણ વહીરની આવક વિનિયત કરવામાં આવી શકે છે. આ વિનિયત કરવામાં આવેલી રકમોનો ઉપયોગ એવો કરવામાં આવશે કે જેને કાયદા અને ન્યાયના અંતર્ગત, સુવિધાદાર પસંદગીદારની સહી અને સહમતિથી સુવિધાદારની સહી અને સહમતિથી વ્યવસ્થા કરવામાં આવે છે.

BANK OF MAHARASHTRA

પરિવહન - ૪ (વહીર(4)) હલખા નીતી (આવક વિનિયત માટે)

આથી, નીચે મુજબના શરતો અને શરતો હેઠળ, પસંદગીદારોને, આવકના આધારે સમયાવધિમાં આવી પસંદગી કરવા માટે સુવિધાઓ સુલભ કરવામાં આવી છે. આ શરતોના અંતર્ગત, કોઈ પણ વહીરની આવક વિનિયત કરવામાં આવી શકે છે. આ વિનિયત કરવામાં આવેલી રકમોનો ઉપયોગ એવો કરવામાં આવશે કે જેને કાયદા અને ન્યાયના અંતર્ગત, સુવિધાદાર પસંદગીદારની સહી અને સહમતિથી સુવિધાદારની સહી અને સહમતિથી વ્યવસ્થા કરવામાં આવે છે.

GO DIGIT GENERAL INSURANCE LIMITED

Registered Office Address: 1st Floor, Arundhata One, Paldi Hotel Lane, Navrangpura, City Survey No. 1579, Shingapur, Pune-411005, IN. www.goaudit.com, Toll Free No: 1800 300 3448.

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended / As at		Year to date/as at		Year Ended/As on	
		September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations*	2,36,657	2,07,384	5,02,826	4,25,172	6,01,559	5,01,559
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Extraordinary and Extraordinary Items)	8,947	2,769	19,081	8,615	18,168	18,168
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary and Extraordinary Items)	8,947	2,769	19,081	8,615	18,168	18,168
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary and Extraordinary Items)	8,947	2,769	19,081	8,615	18,168	18,168
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)*	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	92,098	87,454	92,098	87,454	87,576	87,576
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)**	-	-	-	-	1,67,146	-
8	Net Worth	3,80,641	2,41,520	3,80,641	2,41,520	2,51,521	2,51,521
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	35,000	-	35,000	-	35,000	-
10	Debt to Equity Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Earnings per share (face value of ₹10/- each) - Basic (in ₹)	0.97	0.32	2.10	0.99	2.08	2.08
12	Diluted (in ₹)	0.96	0.31	2.08	0.97	2.05	2.05

ARVIND SMARTSPACE LIMITED

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024

Particulars	Quarter ended on:		Half year ended on:		Year ended on:
	30-09-2024	30-09-2023	30-09-2024	30-09-2023	
1 Revenue from Operations	49,883.85	49,883.85	99,767.70	99,767.70	249,173.72
2 Net Profit for the period before tax (after Extraordinary and Extraordinary Items)	49,883.85	49,883.85	99,767.70	99,767.70	249,173.72
3 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)*	49,883.85	49,883.85	99,767.70	99,767.70	249,173.72

ARVIND SMARTSPACE LIMITED

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024

Particulars	Quarter ended on:		Half year ended on:		Year ended on:
	30-09-2024	30-09-2023	30-09-2024	30-09-2023	
1 Revenue from Operations	71,725	71,725	143,450	143,450	358,625
2 Net Profit for the period before tax (after Extraordinary and Extraordinary Items)	71,725	71,725	143,450	143,450	358,625
3 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)*	71,725	71,725	143,450	143,450	358,625

Eris Lifesciences Limited

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Particulars	For Quarter Ended (Unaudited)		For Half Year Ended (Unaudited)		For Year Ended (Audited)
	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	
	2024	2023	2024	2023	
Revenue from Operations	741.17	719.72	505.30	1,460.89	971.92
Net Profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	129.11	115.32	126.23	244.43	431.24
Net Profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items	129.11	115.32	126.23	244.43	431.24
Net Profit for the period after tax	96.35	89.42	122.30	185.77	397.05
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	96.19	88.83	119.31	184.82	394.00
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹1 each)	13.61	13.61	13.60	13.61	13.60
Other Equity	NA	NA	NA	NA	2,572.52
Net Worth	3,177.15	3,078.09	2,427.57	3,177.15	2,427.57
Paid-up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	2,869.24	2,869.24	2,869.24	2,869.24	2,735.27
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
Debt/Equity Ratio	0.86	0.95	0.34	0.86	0.34
Earnings Per Share (of ₹1 each) (not annualised) - Basic	6.73	6.11	9.08	12.84	16.05
- Diluted	6.72	6.10	9.06	12.82	16.03
Capital Redemption Reserve	0.17	0.17	0.17	0.17	0.17
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.15	2.21	5.71	2.18	5.36
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.17	2.91	8.74	3.04	6.09

Trejha Solutions Limited

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-24	30-Jun-24	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-24	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations	634.31	604.76	602.82	1,005.79	2,284.69
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Extraordinary Items)	141.53	117.34	625.32	258.87	1,084.74
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Extraordinary Items)	141.53	117.34	625.32	258.87	1,084.74
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	91.42	385.41	201.50	790.09	1,957.94
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)*	110.77	87.44	383.33	198.21	1,950.79
6	Equity Share Capital	1,451.63	1,451.63	1,161.63	1,451.63	1,451.63
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	20,669.13
8	Earnings per equity share (for Continuing and Discontinuing Operations) - Basic (in ₹)	0.76	0.63	3.27	1.59	6.80
9	Diluted (in ₹)	0.76	0.63	3.27	1.59	6.80

Trejha Solutions Limited

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-24	30-Jun-24	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-24	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations	436.56	456.89	409.71	866.55	1,085.91
2	Net Profit before tax	44.02	28.82	119.92	72.84	252.41
3	Profit/Loss after tax	71.37	53.56	(86.45)	124.93	(427.13)